PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Change of Name and Conversion of Entity From Corporation to LLC			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
N			ame		Execution Date	
Vulcan Construction Materials, Inc.					12/18/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC						
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road					
Internal Address:	Suite 400					
City:	Wilmington					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code: 19808						
n Property I	vne li		Numbe	r		
Property T	ype		Numbe	r		
Property 1 Patent Number:		557559		r		
Patent Number:		557559		r		
Patent Number:				۱ ۲		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA (205)488	8-6770				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (205)488 <i>be sent via US</i> 2055218	8-6770 <i>Mail wh</i> 8770	94 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessfu			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (205)488 <i>be sent via US</i> 2055218 cwilkerse	8-6770 <i>Mail wh</i> 3770 on@bra	94 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> adleyarant.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (205)488 <i>be sent via US</i> 2055218 cwilkerse e: Crystal (8-6770 <i>Mail wh</i> 8770 on@bra G. Wilke	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> adleyarant.com erson, Esq.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (205)488 <i>be sent via US</i> 2055218 cwilkerse e: Crystal (1819 Fif	8-6770 <i>Mail wh</i> 3770 on@bra G. Wilke fth Aven	<i>een the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> adleyarant.com erson, Esq. ue North			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (205)488 <i>be sent via US</i> 2055218 cwilkerse e: Crystal (1819 Fif	8-6770 <i>Mail wh</i> 3770 on@bra G. Wilke fth Aven	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> adleyarant.com erson, Esq.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (205)488 <i>be sent via US</i> 2055218 cwilkerse e: Crystal (1819 Fif Birmingh	8-6770 <i>Mail wh</i> 3770 on@bra G. Wilke fth Aven	<i>een the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> adleyarant.com erson, Esq. ue North			

Delaware Dage 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC. " TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC." TO "VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK P.M.



2149805 8100V 020792742

Garriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2166969

DATE : REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0924

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION OF VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion of a Domestic Corporation of Vulcan Construction Materials, Inc. (the "Corporation") is being duly executed and filed in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"). The Corporation hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Vulcan Construction Materials, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated was Broyhill and Associates, Inc.

2. The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was January 20, 1988.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation will be converted is Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

4. The conversion of the Corporation has been approved in accordance with Section 266 of the DGCL.

5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2002 at 11:50 p.m., Wilmington, Delaware time.

[Signature on the following page]

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:41 AM 12/23/2002 020792742 - 2149805

1/1007169.1

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0925

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of Vulcan Construction Materials, Inc. has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 18th day of December, 2002.

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC.

Mille By: H

William F. Denson, III Its Vice President

1/1007169.1

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 06/22/2005